NELSON COUNTY FISCAL COURT

VENDOR LISTING REPORT

FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2014

This report complies with KRS 424.220 and reports the total amount of funds disbursed to

vendors during the fiscal year ended June 30, 2014, and includes only the aggregate amounts

to vendors exceeding $1000.

A Plus Fire & Safety $
A-1 Custom Autos

ADP

Advanced Surveillance Inc
Advanced Systems Technology Inc
Airgas Mid America

All State Truck

Sales

AmCon Environmental

American Tire

American United Life

AmeriGas

Anderson Sawmill

Aqua Treat

Asphalt Materials

ATE&T
Axle Surgeons

Bardstown Adult Education
Bardstown Ambulatory Care

Bardstown Chu

rch of God

Bardstown Housing Authority
Bardstown Sav-A-Lot
Bardstown Schools
Bardstown Super Vac
Bardstown Utilities

Barlow Funeral
Barrie, Jennifer
BDM Collision

Home LLC

Center, Inc.

Beaven Equipment
Benefit Marketing Solutions
Bethlehem High School

BIDC

Big Three Tractor
Bill Gordon Trucking

Bischoff, Jeff
Blanchett, Clay

Bloomfield Baptist Church
Bluegrass Cellular

Bluegrass Fami

ly Health

1,180.90
10,000.00
13,248.47

1,187.90
62,950.00

5,877.22

5,915.83

2,783.50
61,205.24
16,580.45

9,737.82

1,032.32

2,987.36
41,621.12
43,143.09

1,000.00
16,717.29

2,156.00

1,250.00

3,600.00

1,820.10

6,235.09

7,200.00

287,124.33

1,900.00
13,000.00

7,120.97
31,642.73
33,914.00

115,007.00
41,900.00

3,718.01

1,147.80

3,275.00

1,085.00

1,000.00
10,401.75

1,224,488.00
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Bluegrass Seed & Fertilizer
Bluegrass Uniforms

BNC Air Board

BNC Chamber of Commerce
BNC Fire Dept Corp

BNC Human Rights Commission

BNC Tourism

Bob Barker

Bobkat Termite & Pest Control
Boston Fire District
Boston Schools

Bound Tree Medical

BP Gas

Bralin Manufacturing Inc.
Brandeis

Brite Wholesale

Bumper to Bumper
Buzick

Cardmember Visa

Carey Sign

Carter, Keith

Casteel, Johnnie

CDA Inc.

Cedar Creek Quarry LLC
Central Indiana Truck
Central Ky Community Action
Central Ky Plumbing
Central Salt LLC
Century Link

Cintas

Citation Equipment

City of Bardstown

City of Bloomfield

City of Elizabethtown
City of New Haven
Clark's Excavating & Trucking
Clems

CMI Equipment

CMTA Inc

Coca Cola

Cochran Pharmaceuticals
Communicare, Inc.

6,196.40
12,856.61
4,800.00
3,040.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
185,504.25
8,432.24
4,342.00
5,000.00
1,600.00
2,860.61
65,068.81
1,656.17
1,046.16
6,645.69
5,516.43
10,171.00
30,583.79
2,347.50
1,500.00
2,200.00
7,062.00
60,310.70
11,374.80
32,868.00
1,600.00
65,165.94
1,168.31
13,121.38
1,384.70
417,647.87
10,000.00
2,800.00
10,552.86
2,684.87
44,256.29
22,905.70
18,550.00
1,547.50
4,354.28
2,520.00
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Concept Communications
Conway Heaton

Cundiff, Stacey

Danville Office

Daxko LLC

DC Communications LLC
Dean Milk

Derby Fire and Safety
Earthmoving Equipment
Econo Signs LLC
Economy Pest Control
Ellis Towing

Etown Overhead Door
Eugene Wilson

Fallis, Tommy

Feed America Ky
Ferguson Waterworks
Ferno

Ferrell Gas

Fisher Auto

Flaget Health Center
Flaget Memorial Hospital
Fleet Matics

Flowers Baking Co
Foremost Equipment
Franklin Family Chevrolet
Franklin Information Systems
Galeton

Galls

GBA

General Fund

Goldenrod Dairy

Good Source Solutions
Gordon Foods

Guardian Life Insurance
Hahn, Ricky

Hall, Thomas

Harp Enterprises

Harris Computer Systems
Harshaw Trane

HCC Public Risk Claim Service Inc
Hillyard

1,734.00
114,743.84
1,904.00
9,644.87
9,500.00
9,194.45
14,833.98
1,427.50
32,807.76
3,717.74
1,140.00
3,709.25
1,769.00
14,649.00
1,531.95
2,893.56
14,683.45
1,812.31
3,207.08
3,784.57
4,500.00
3,086.52
5,790.00
10,656.52
4,782.90
1,116.57
1,151.40
3,704.80
7,811.15
2,573.10
32,520.24
7,947.93
13,185.87
133,935.01
46,271.33
1,995.07
7,740.00
22,839.67
4,275.00
32,122.58
4,632.50
7,803.49
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Hite Engineering

Holt Computers

Horizon Engineering
Houghlin Funeral Home
Houghlin Greenwell Funeral Home
Hub City Printing

Humane Society

Humkey Backhoe

Hydraulic Specialists

IHS Pharmacy

Inter County Energy
International Code Council
Interstate Security Systems Inc
Iron Works, Inc.

Irving Materials Inc.

J & G Equip

Jasper Engines and Transmissions
Jewish Physician Group
KACO

KACO Insurance Agency
KACo Unemployment
Keesee, Patrick

Kentucky One

Kentucky Retirement Systems
Kenway

Kerr Office Plus

Keystops

Kimball Midwest
Kimberland, David
Kirkpatrick, Edwin

Kleentech

KMCA

Koerber, Arnold

KU

Ky Auditor

KY Concrete

Ky County Fees

Ky County Judge Assoc

Ky Employers Mutual Ins

Ky Environment/Div Waste Management

Ky Forestry
Ky Home Electronics

5,074.33
13,778.95
4,500.00
1,900.00
10,759.97
2,891.00
51,279.75
2,100.00
1,966.16
5,434.94
1,187.96
1,027.90
3,709.00
2,067.02
13,919.25
6,419.72
2,644.00
3,145.44
1,365.00
8,857.62
19,231.98
2,911.00
4,128.73
1,751,987.85
3,798.94
5,614.39
499,610.42
3,152.42
5,035.00
2,500.00
6,095.00
3,381.00
3,600.00
14,681.18
26,239.84
1,311.50
4,685.00
2,660.00
200,518.47
90,658.93
1,576.00
1,534.76
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Ky Juvenile Justice

LG&E

L&W Emergency Equipment
Landmark Community Newspapers
Landmark Sprinkler

Lasco

Lawson Products

Leo Talbott & Son, Inc.

Liberty Tire Recycling

Lincoln Trail ADD

Lincoln Trail Health Dept
Louisville Metro CPR

Lowe's

Mackin's Wrecker

Mago Construction

Mama's Touch Nursery and Landscaping
Map Sync

Marcel Equipment Limited
Masterson's Painting

Maxima Supply

McCoy & McCoy

Med Tech Medical Services
Medica

Merchant Services

Mid South Metals of Bardstown, Inc.
Modern Lease

Mohawk Medical

Morrison, Joe

MP Biomedics

Municipal Equip

MVP Garden Center & Nursery
NCAH

NCEDA

Nelson Co Baptist Church
Nelson Co Fair Board

Nelson Co High School

Nelson Co Planning & Zoning
Nelson County Attorney
Nelson County Board of Education
Nelson County Clerk

Nelson County EMS

Nelson County PVA

5,518.40
679,645.35
36,322.67
11,158.67
1,798.00
34,303.04
5,966.62
31,620.18
14,314.00
13,979.00
647,657.00
1,106.00
7,414.18
2,975.00
964,060.39
7,158.00
9,800.00
35,000.00
7,153.00
32,373.37
51,285.10
5,228.69
1,321.82
4,669.43
1,661.40
2,101.00
4,860.26
4,058.00
2,951.61
26,280.57
2,012.71
5,500.00
55,100.00
2,250.00
1,272.27
4,325.00
3,828.50
16,200.00
99,754.20
15,452.48
2,171.45
100,400.00
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Nelson County Sheriff

New Haven Fire Department
New Haven Public Schools
New Hope Fire District
Newcomb Oil Co

Newton, Roger

Northeast Nelson Fire

Nu Life Cartridge

Nugent Sand Co

Ockerman, Terry

O'Dell Equipment, Inc.

Olde Bloomfield Operations LLC
Parr Public Safety Equipment
Patriot Engineering

Patrons Home Center

Payroll

Plumbers Supply Co

Premier Scales

Prewitt, Joe

Provident Life and Accident Insurance Co.
QuadMed Inc

Quality Auto Glass

Quick Care Oil Lube Express
Quill Corporation

Raben Tire Co

Rame Contracting LLC

RCS

Red River Ranch LLC

Relay for Life

Republic Diesel

Ri Tec Industrial Products
Robinson Textiles

Roby's Country Gardens
Roby's Grade & Drain
Rogers, Justin

Rolling Fork Volunteer Fire District
Ronnie's Custom Care
Roppel's

Roy E Pelphrey Associates Inc
RWH Computer Networking
S & P Cleaning Service Inc
Saf-ti-Co

7,902.70
5,000.00
1,850.00
5,250.00
102,813.44
2,843.75
5,000.00
1,960.02
14,110.68
2,025.00
2,500.25
4,200.00
11,421.10
3,950.00
32,114.35
6,806,125.86
1,283.69
20,254.78
1,465.18
3,394.26
14,571.54
2,005.50
27,025.65
4,366.44
8,940.97
603,089.63
194,416.59
1,800.00
1,250.00
45,157.13
1,630.00
3,874.75
2,156.75
17,291.50
12,126.00
5,000.00
48,000.00
1,026.62
4,436.00
13,714.83
16,499.00
14,829.14
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Salt River RECC

Sam's Club

Securus

Select-Tech Inc

Series 2003 bonds

Series 2011 bonds

Sexauer

Sherwin Williams

Simplex Grinnell

Smith, Karen

Smith, Robert Alan

SMR Environmental Services LLC
Snap-On Tools

Special Olympics of Nelson Co
Speedway SuperAmerica
Spring Haven

SpringCo Janitorial
Springfield Laundry
Springfield State Bank

St Ann 4H Club

St Gregory School

St Monica Parish

St Thomas Mens Club

St Thomas Senior Citizens
Stephen Foster Drama Association
Stericycle

Stewart Hurst Electric
Stryker Medical

Sublet Contractors

TAPCO

Taser International

Tatum Auto Supply

Taylor Battery Company Inc
Thermal Equipment Service
Thomas Nelson High School
Thompson Transmission & Auto
Thyssenkrupp

Toadvine Enterprises

Total Truck Parts, Inc.
Town & Country Bank
Tractor Supply

TriStar

779,866.23
4,243.60
33,544.34
6,483.21
29,340.00
856,832.50
5,803.52
3,560.79
3,890.10
1,700.00
10,260.00
3,130.00
1,839.25
1,125.00
22,654.33
2,500.00
1,530.29
19,931.80
4,905.00
1,500.00
2,000.00
2,700.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
4,500.00
1,472.40
35,007.29
35,990.00
4,138.07
20,025.40
1,071.00
8,943.64
2,121.06
10,517.13
2,350.00
1,543.90
2,287.60
62,445.00
8,555.54
138,570.00
1,214.78
1,450.50
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TriTech Emergency Medical Systems
Truck Parts & Service

UHL Truck Sales
Underwood, Judith A
United Mechanical Inc

US Bank CT

USPS

Vidacare

W W Grainger

Walker Transmissions LLC
Wells Fargo

Whayne Supply

Willett's Lawn & Landscape

3,565.08
8,037.30
7,406.02
9,350.00
50,000.00
21,643.93
9,620.20
1,064.64
1,379.02
2,900.00
141,902.07
222,956.18
21,885.00
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