This report complies with KRS 424.220 and reports the total amount of funds disbursed to vendors during the fiscal year ended June 30, 2014, and includes only the aggregate amounts to vendors exceeding \$1000.

A Dlug Fire & Sefety	\$	1 190 00
A Plus Fire & Safety A-1 Custom Autos	Ф	1,180.90 10,000.00
A-1 Custom Autos ADP		13,248.47
Advanced Surveillance Inc		1,187.90
Advanced Systems Technology Inc		62,950.00
Airgas Mid America		5,877.22
All State Truck Sales		5,915.83
AmCon Environmental		2,783.50
American Tire		61,205.24
American United Life		16,580.45
AmeriGas		9,737.82
Anderson Sawmill		1,032.32
Aqua Treat		2,987.36
Asphalt Materials		41,621.12
AT&T		43,143.09
Axle Surgeons		1,000.00
Bardstown Adult Education		16,717.29
Bardstown Ambulatory Care		2,156.00
Bardstown Church of God		1,250.00
Bardstown Housing Authority		3,600.00
Bardstown Sav-A-Lot		1,820.10
Bardstown Schools		6,235.09
Bardstown Super Vac		7,200.00
Bardstown Utilities		287,124.33
Barlow Funeral Home LLC		1,900.00
Barrie, Jennifer		13,000.00
BDM Collision Center, Inc.		7,120.97
Beaven Equipment		31,642.73
Benefit Marketing Solutions		33,914.00
Bethlehem High School		115,007.00
BIDC		41,900.00
Big Three Tractor		3,718.01
Bill Gordon Trucking		1,147.80
Bischoff, Jeff		3,275.00
Blanchett, Clay		1,085.00
Bloomfield Baptist Church		1,000.00
Bluegrass Cellular		10,401.75
Bluegrass Family Health		1,224,488.00
6		,,

Bluegrass Seed & Fertilizer	6,196.40
Bluegrass Uniforms	12,856.61
BNC Air Board	4,800.00
BNC Chamber of Commerce	3,040.00
BNC Fire Dept Corp	5,000.00
BNC Human Rights Commission	1,500.00
BNC Tourism	185,504.25
Bob Barker	8,432.24
Bobkat Termite & Pest Control	4,342.00
Boston Fire District	5,000.00
Boston Schools	1,600.00
Bound Tree Medical	2,860.61
BP Gas	65,068.81
Bralin Manufacturing Inc.	1,656.17
Brandeis	1,046.16
Brite Wholesale	6,645.69
Bumper to Bumper	5,516.43
Buzick	10,171.00
Cardmember Visa	30,583.79
Carey Sign	2,347.50
Carter, Keith	1,500.00
Casteel, Johnnie	2,200.00
CDA Inc.	7,062.00
Cedar Creek Quarry LLC	60,310.70
Central Indiana Truck	11,374.80
Central Ky Community Action	32,868.00
Central Ky Plumbing	1,600.00
Central Salt LLC	65,165.94
Century Link	1,168.31
Cintas	13,121.38
Citation Equipment	1,384.70
City of Bardstown	417,647.87
City of Bloomfield	10,000.00
City of Elizabethtown	2,800.00
City of New Haven	10,552.86
Clark's Excavating & Trucking	2,684.87
Clems	44,256.29
CMI Equipment	22,905.70
CMTA Inc	18,550.00
Coca Cola	1,547.50
Cochran Pharmaceuticals	4,354.28
Communicare, Inc.	2,520.00

Concept Communications	1,734.00
Conway Heaton	114,743.84
Cundiff, Stacey	1,904.00
Danville Office	9,644.87
Daxko LLC	9,500.00
DC Communications LLC	9,194.45
Dean Milk	14,833.98
Derby Fire and Safety	1,427.50
Earthmoving Equipment	32,807.76
Econo Signs LLC	3,717.74
Economy Pest Control	1,140.00
Ellis Towing	3,709.25
Etown Overhead Door	1,769.00
Eugene Wilson	14,649.00
Fallis, Tommy	1,531.95
Feed America Ky	2,893.56
Ferguson Waterworks	14,683.45
Ferno	1,812.31
Ferrell Gas	3,207.08
Fisher Auto	3,784.57
Flaget Health Center	4,500.00
Flaget Memorial Hospital	3,086.52
Fleet Matics	5,790.00
Flowers Baking Co	10,656.52
Foremost Equipment	4,782.90
Franklin Family Chevrolet	1,116.57
Franklin Information Systems	1,151.40
Galeton	3,704.80
Galls	7,811.15
GBA	2,573.10
General Fund	32,520.24
Goldenrod Dairy	7,947.93
Good Source Solutions	13,185.87
Gordon Foods	133,935.01
Guardian Life Insurance	46,271.33
Hahn, Ricky	1,995.07
Hall, Thomas	7,740.00
Harp Enterprises	22,839.67
Harris Computer Systems	4,275.00
Harshaw Trane	32,122.58
HCC Public Risk Claim Service Inc	4,632.50
Hillyard	7,803.49

Hite Engineering	5,074.33
Holt Computers	13,778.95
Horizon Engineering	4,500.00
Houghlin Funeral Home	1,900.00
Houghlin Greenwell Funeral Home	10,759.97
Hub City Printing	2,891.00
Humane Society	51,279.75
Humkey Backhoe	2,100.00
Hydraulic Specialists	1,966.16
IHS Pharmacy	5,434.94
Inter County Energy	1,187.96
International Code Council	1,027.90
Interstate Security Systems Inc	3,709.00
Iron Works, Inc.	2,067.02
Irving Materials Inc.	13,919.25
J & G Equip	6,419.72
Jasper Engines and Transmissions	2,644.00
Jewish Physician Group	3,145.44
KACO	1,365.00
KACO Insurance Agency	8,857.62
KACo Unemployment	19,231.98
Keesee, Patrick	2,911.00
Kentucky One	4,128.73
Kentucky Retirement Systems	1,751,987.85
Kenway	3,798.94
Kerr Office Plus	5,614.39
Keystops	499,610.42
Kimball Midwest	3,152.42
Kimberland, David	5,035.00
Kirkpatrick, Edwin	2,500.00
Kleentech	6,095.00
KMCA	3,381.00
Koerber, Arnold	3,600.00
KU	14,681.18
Ky Auditor	26,239.84
KY Concrete	1,311.50
Ky County Fees	4,685.00
Ky County Judge Assoc	2,660.00
Ky Employers Mutual Ins	200,518.47
Ky Environment/Div Waste Management	90,658.93
Ky Forestry	1,576.00
Ky Home Electronics	1,534.76

Ky Juvenile Justice	5,518.40
LG&E	679,645.35
L&W Emergency Equipment	36,322.67
Landmark Community Newspapers	11,158.67
Landmark Sprinkler	1,798.00
Lasco	34,303.04
Lawson Products	5,966.62
Leo Talbott & Son, Inc.	31,620.18
Liberty Tire Recycling	14,314.00
Lincoln Trail ADD	13,979.00
Lincoln Trail Health Dept	647,657.00
Louisville Metro CPR	1,106.00
Lowe's	7,414.18
Mackin's Wrecker	2,975.00
Mago Construction	964,060.39
Mama's Touch Nursery and Landscaping	7,158.00
Map Sync	9,800.00
Marcel Equipment Limited	35,000.00
Masterson's Painting	7,153.00
Maxima Supply	32,373.37
McCoy & McCoy	51,285.10
Med Tech Medical Services	5,228.69
Medica	1,321.82
Merchant Services	4,669.43
Mid South Metals of Bardstown, Inc.	1,661.40
Modern Lease	2,101.00
Mohawk Medical	4,860.26
Morrison, Joe	4,058.00
MP Biomedics	2,951.61
Municipal Equip	26,280.57
MVP Garden Center & Nursery	2,012.71
NCAH	5,500.00
NCEDA	55,100.00
Nelson Co Baptist Church	2,250.00
Nelson Co Fair Board	1,272.27
Nelson Co High School	4,325.00
Nelson Co Planning & Zoning	3,828.50
Nelson County Attorney	16,200.00
Nelson County Board of Education	99,754.20
Nelson County Clerk	15,452.48
Nelson County EMS	2,171.45
Nelson County PVA	100,400.00

Nelson County Sheriff7,902.70New Haven Fire Department5,000.00New Haven Public Schools1,850.00New Hope Fire District5,250.00Newcomb Oil Co102,813.44Newton, Roger2,843.75
New Haven Public Schools1,850.00New Hope Fire District5,250.00Newcomb Oil Co102,813.44
New Hope Fire District5,250.00Newcomb Oil Co102,813.44
Newcomb Oil Co 102,813.44
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Northeast Nelson Fire 5,000.00
Nu Life Cartridge 1,960.02
Nugent Sand Co 14,110.68
Ockerman, Terry 2,025.00
O'Dell Equipment, Inc. 2,500.25
Olde Bloomfield Operations LLC 4,200.00
Parr Public Safety Equipment 11,421.10
Patriot Engineering 3,950.00
Patrons Home Center 32,114.35
Payroll 6,806,125.86
Plumbers Supply Co 1,283.69
Premier Scales 20,254.78
Prewitt, Joe 1,465.18
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Co. 3,394.26
QuadMed Inc 14,571.54
Quality Auto Glass 2,005.50
Quick Care Oil Lube Express 27,025.65
Quill Corporation 4,366.44
Raben Tire Co 8,940.97
Rame Contracting LLC 603,089.63
RCS 194,416.59
Red River Ranch LLC 1,800.00
Relay for Life 1,250.00
Republic Diesel 45,157.13
Ri Tec Industrial Products 1,630.00
Robinson Textiles 3,874.75
Roby's Country Gardens 2,156.75
Roby's Grade & Drain 17,291.50
Rogers, Justin 12,126.00
Rolling Fork Volunteer Fire District 5,000.00
Ronnie's Custom Care 48,000.00
Roppel's 1,026.62
Roy E Pelphrey Associates Inc 4,436.00
RWH Computer Networking 13,714.83
S & P Cleaning Service Inc 16,499.00
Saf-ti-Co 14,829.14

Salt River RECC	779,866.23
Sam's Club	4,243.60
Securus	33,544.34
Select-Tech Inc	6,483.21
Series 2003 bonds	29,340.00
Series 2003 bonds	856,832.50
Sexauer Sexauer	5,803.52
Sherwin Williams	3,560.79
Simplex Grinnell	3,890.10
Smith, Karen	1,700.00
Smith, Robert Alan	10,260.00
SMR Environmental Services LLC	,
	3,130.00
Snap-On Tools	1,839.25
Special Olympics of Nelson Co	1,125.00
Speedway SuperAmerica	22,654.33
Spring Haven	2,500.00
SpringCo Janitorial	1,530.29
Springfield Laundry	19,931.80
Springfield State Bank	4,905.00
St Ann 4H Club	1,500.00
St Gregory School	2,000.00
St Monica Parish	2,700.00
St Thomas Mens Club	1,500.00
St Thomas Senior Citizens	1,000.00
Stephen Foster Drama Association	4,500.00
Stericycle	1,472.40
Stewart Hurst Electric	35,007.29
Stryker Medical	35,990.00
Sublet Contractors	4,138.07
TAPCO	20,025.40
Taser International	1,071.00
Tatum Auto Supply	8,943.64
Taylor Battery Company Inc	2,121.06
Thermal Equipment Service	10,517.13
Thomas Nelson High School	2,350.00
Thompson Transmission & Auto	1,543.90
Thyssenkrupp	2,287.60
Toadvine Enterprises	62,445.00
Total Truck Parts, Inc.	8,555.54
Town & Country Bank	138,570.00
Tractor Supply	1,214.78
TriStar	1,450.50

TriTech Emergency Medical Systems	3,565.08
Truck Parts & Service	8,037.30
UHL Truck Sales	7,406.02
Underwood, Judith A	9,350.00
United Mechanical Inc	50,000.00
US Bank CT	21,643.93
USPS	9,620.20
Vidacare	1,064.64
W W Grainger	1,379.02
Walker Transmissions LLC	2,900.00
Wells Fargo	141,902.07
Whayne Supply	222,956.18
Willett's Lawn & Landscape	21,885.00